ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member(A)

Case No - OA- -943 OF 2018.

Serial No. and Date of order.	Sutapa Chatterjee. <u>Vs</u> The State of West Bengal & Others. Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessar
1		3
02	For the Applicant : None	
15/02/2019	For the State Respondents: Mr. Sankha Ghosh, Advocate.	
	None for the applicant. However, it is noted that	
	the mother of the applicant died in harness on	
	03.02.1995 leaving behind the applicant (Unmarried	
	daughter), her husband as legal heirs. After the death	
	of the mother the applicant filed application for	
	compassionate appointment in her favour. However,	
	as nothing has been done. She preferred OA-249 of	
	2014, which was dismissed for default on 29.08.14.	
	Thereafter, she made the instant application. It is	
	noted that after the OA was being dismissed for	
	default against which neither any application for	
	recalling of order was filed within time nor any appeal	
	was preferred but straightway the instant application	
	has been filed on the self-same cause of action.	
	Therefore, in our considered view, the case is	
	hopelessly barred by res judicata as well as limitation.	
	Thus, we do not find any reason to entertain the OA.	
	Accordingly, the OA is dismissed being barred by res	
	judicata as well as limitation.	
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)	

Page 1 of 2

ORDER SHEET

Sutapa Chatterjee.

....

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No. <u>OA943</u>		The State of West Bengal & Others.	
Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3	

Form No.